#### 503559225 11/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3605852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CASIO ELECTRONICS MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	07/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-2, HON-MACHI 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-8543

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14641959	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: rlevinsohn@hhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK PC

Address Line 1: 220 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13837D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN LEVINSOHN
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Levinsohn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13837d1\_assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036982 FRAME: 0627

503559225

## ASSIGNMENT

CASIO ELECTRONICS MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 4084, Miyadera, Iruma-shi, Saitama 358-0014, JAPAN, is a joint Applicant and co-Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/641,959 filed March 9, 2015 (hereinafter "U.S. Patent Application") and the invention described and claimed therein by virtue of an Assignment recorded on March 9, 2015 (Reel 035116, Frame 0516).

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8543, JAPAN is a joint Applicant and co-Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and the invention described and claimed therein by virtue of the Assignment recorded on March 9, 2015, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and the invention described and claimed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and to the invention described and claimed therein, including all reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent Application, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF Assi	ignor has ca	aused the sign	ature of its	proper officer
to	be subscribed hereto this	<u>9</u>	_ day of	Tuly		2015.

CASIO ELECTRONICS MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.

**PATENT** REEL: 036982 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 11/06/2015